TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Sportiva S.p.A.		05/04/2006	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	La Sportiva N.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	3850 Frontier Ave., Suite 100	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1705106	SPORTIVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)449-0428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.449.0427

Email: Chris@ArcherLawOffices.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Archer
Address Line 1: 3235 Longwood Ave.

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNA- SPORT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Archer
Signature:	/Christopher Archer/
Date:	05/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0888

900048854

Total Attachments: 1

source=06 0504 Assignmt of SPORTIVA TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, La Sportiva, S.p.A ("LSPA"), an Italian corporation with its principal place of business at Via Ischia Nr. 2, 38030, Ziano di Fieme (TN), Italy, owns, used, and is using the trademark "SPORTIVA" which is federally registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register, Registration Number 1,705,106 dated 4 August 1992.

WHEREAS, LA SPORTIVA N.A., INC. ("LNA"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 3850 Frontier Ave. Suite 100, Boulder, CO 80301, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LSPA does hereby assign, sell and transfer to LNA, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized in the said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is respectfully requested to issue this Assignment for Trademark Registration Number 1,705,106 to the Assignee.

EXECUTED to be effective as of the 4th day of May 2006.

RECORDED: 05/12/2006

LA SPORTIVA S.p.A.

By: Lorenzo Delladio, Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0890